Mixed Paper 82.72$   98.18$   -15.7% 107.07$   -22.7% 110.05$   -24.8%
Residue -$   -$   N/A -$   N/A -$   N/A
Mixed Glass 76.68$   76.77$   -0.1% 95.52$   -19.7% 127.31$   -39.8%
Scrap Plastic 77.08$   134.17$   -42.5% 105.05$   -26.6% 104.10$   -26.0%
Film/Paper Mix -$   -$   N/A -$   N/A -$   N/A

County of Santa Barbara Section 4.0 Projected Financial Results of Operations
 Consultant’s Report and Feasibility Study

HF&H Consultants, LLC 51 DRAFT November 30, 2016

Reducing the County’s assumed value of the recyclables revenue from the current pricing results in the
financial results of operations as summarized in Figure 4-6.

Figure 4-6: Sensitivity Analysis:  Comparison of 20% Reduced Recyclable Prices to Base Case

Year
Revenue
(000's)

Net
Expense
(000's)

Net
Revenue
(000's)

Debt Service
Coverage

Tip Fee

2019  $   39,192  $   27,296  $   11,896 2.33 X  $   125.40
2023  $   44,398  $   28,933  $   15,465 1.55 X  $   145.84
2028  $   50,576  $   34,802  $   15,775 1.64 X  $   170.72
2033  $   57,869  $   41,459  $   16,410 1.78 X  $   199.84
2038  $   66,451  $   49,347  $   17,105 1.95 X  $   233.92

As shown in Figure 4-7 below, the tip fee would increase by 6.3% over the Base Case 3.2% resulting in a
9.5% increase.

Figure 4-7: Comparison of Reduced Recycling Prices to Base Case

Year
Debt

Service
Coverage

Tip Fee
Debt

Service
Coverage

Tip Fee
% Change in

Tip Fee

2019 2.36 X  $   118.00 2.33 X  $   125.40 6.3%
2023 1.54 X  $   137.23 1.55 X  $   145.84 6.3%
2028 1.60 X  $   160.64 1.64 X  $   170.72 6.3%
2033 1.71 X  $   188.04 1.78 X  $   199.84 6.3%
2038 1.82 X  $   220.12 1.95 X  $   233.92 6.3%

Base Case Decrease in Commodity
Revenue

4.3.2  Sensitivity Analysis: Elimination of Recycling Commodity Revenue, Except CRV

The Base Case assumes recycling commodity revenue remains the same as the 12 month average ending
June 2016, for the 20 year bond repayment schedule. As shown in Figure 4-5 above, commodity prices
through June 2016 are lower than the previous 1 year average, 5 year average, and 10 year average.

Given the downward trend in recent years and uncertainties about the world economy and future
demand, this sensitivity presents a “worst-case” scenario eliminating all commodity revenue except that